
homefirst
Home First Finance Company ndia Limited
CIN: L65990MH2010PLC240 703,

Weltakeyou home
Website:homefirstindia.com Phone No.: 180030008425 Email ID: loanfirst@homefirstindia.com

APPENDDX- IV-A [Seeproviso to rule 8(6)]

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OFIMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

EAuctonSaleNobce for SalofmnovbieAssets under the Securilisatlon and RaKonstructon of Financial Aasets and Entorcenent of Secuty nterestAct:202rad wih provis b Rule 3)ofthe Securnty lnterest (Entorcament
Rules, 2002

Neli shereby geniothepulc n gereaandnpatalarote Borower ()and CoBorowe )palumn )tal hebelow desctbed immorable popeties�goaumn �ntgyedcharged omeSecued Credto he ptyial

possession owichhas been taken by he Authorsed oficer of Home FrstFranceCongary nda Linted tor ealzaion ofis dues plusinterestas detaled hereunder andwhereas coneentupcnairebrepay thedues heundersinedin exercse

dfpower contered under Secton 132) othesadAt pogoses lo realze dues bysaleofte sad rooertyies andtiwilbesod on 'Asis where i','Asiswhatis".and-Whatevet here as desotbed hereunder. Theaudhonwl beconducded "On Line for

the recovery of amount due from Borower (s)and Co-BorrOwer (s)as per column (0,du to Home FirstFinance Company India Limlted.

Sr. Name PROPERTY ADDRESS Date of Demand Date of Reserve EMD Date and Last Date & Time of Numberof
No.Borrower (s) and Demand Notice Possession Price Amount Time of Submission Of Emd Authorised

Co-Borrower (s) Notice Amount Auction & Documents officer

1
Ganesh House-2577I3,mouza Dehgaon (Rangari )Bandobast no 109 Ward no 4 Grampanchayat 03-08-2025

9,11,60507-10-2025 12,40,0001.24,00030-12-2025 28-12-2025 9689503304Harishchandra

Mathure, Manisha

house/ Malmata no 2577/3, Nagpur,Maharashtra-441113.Rounded By: East by -HOVilas
(11am-2pm) (upto5pm)

Bodhankar, West by - HO Vikas Bodhankar, North by-Public Road, South by - HO
Mathure Arunsingh.

2.
Mohammad

Farooque Qureshi,

Flat-B1-A & b1-B,435,p.k salve road, 435a,mohan nagar, Mouza Wadpakhad, Chalta no. 03-08-2025 17,65,88807-10-2025 17,40,000 1,74,000 30-12-2025 28-12-2025 9689503304

Shagufta

453 & 435 A ward no. 64 municipal corporation house no 842/1, sai shankar endlave,
(11am-2pm) (upto 5pm)

basement appt/ unit no. B1-A, apptunit no. B1-8 shit no,28.NBH no. 1128, Nagpur,
mohammad Maharashtra-440001. Bounded By:(Shop No. B-1/A) North by - N.M.C House No. 841,
farooque Qureshi South by -Road, East by -Road, West by -Nazul Land/ Shop No. B-1/B North by-Adjacent

Portion of Unit B-1/A,South by -Road, East by -Road, Westby -Nazul Land.

3
Ganesh Udebhan House No-235, Mouje Pimpal Vihir,TQ. Dist.Amravti, Within The Limit Of Gram Panchyat- 03-09.-2024 8,60,160 15-05-2025 8,10,000 81,000 30-12-2025 28-12-2025 9765858389Kamble, Sunita Pimpal vhir, Mallmata No -235, Amravati Gaothan, Ta8Dist Amravati.Pincode

(1Mam-2pm) (upto Spm)
Ganesh Kamble 444902,Amravati,Maharashtra, 444902. Bounded By:East by

- Government Road, West

by- House of shri anil patil,North by - House of Mrs. Sunita Ganesh Kamble, South by

House of Shri Ganpat Kale.

4.
Rajendra Pundlikrao House-14,Mouza Kandri,P H NO 15, Revenue Circle Kanhan Pipari, Old Khasra No 03-09-2024 18,65,768 28-10-2025 21,00,0002,10,000 30-12-2025 28-12-2025 9689503304
Koche, Varsha 241/1/Ka/2, New Khasra No 24/1/Ka/2/14, Plot No 14, Grampanchayat Kandri, Thasil (11am-2pm) (upto5pm)
Rajendra Koche Parseoni, Dist. Nagpu.Mouza Kandri, P H NO 15, Revenue Cirdle Kanhan Pipani, Old

Khasra No241/1/Kal2, New Khasra No 24/1/Kal2/14, Plot No 14, Grampanchayat Kandri,

Thasil Parseoni, Dist Nagpur,Nagpur,Maharashtra, 441401. Bounded By:East by - Plot

No. 23, West by-25.00 Ft Wide Road, North by- Plot No. 15, South by - Plot No. 13.

E-Auction Service Provider E-Auction Website/ For Details, Alc No: for depositing Branch IFSC Name of

Other terms & conditions EMD/other amount Code Beneficiary

Company Name:e-Procurement Technologies Ltd. (Auction Tiger). htp://www.homefirstindia.com 912020036268117 UTIBO000395 Authorized Officer,

Help Line No :079-35022160 / 149/182 https:/homefirst.auciontiger.net Home First Finance Company India Home FirstFinance

Company India LimitedContact Person:Ram Sharma -8000023297. Limited -

e-Mail id :amprasad@auctiontiger.net andsupport@auctiontiger.net. Axis Bank Ltd., MIDC, Andheri East.

Bid increment Amount- Rs.10,000/-. The sale wil be donebythe undersigned through e-aucion plattorm provided at the Web Portal(htps/homefirst.auctiontiger.net). E-Auction Tender Document containing online e-auction bid fon, declaration,

General Terms & Conditions of online aucion sale are available at Portal Site. To the best of knowiedge and information of the Authorized Officer, there is no encumbrance on the properties. However, the intending bidders should make their own

commtment or any representaion of Home Fist. The propeny isbeingsoldwithlthe axisting and future encumbrances whether known orunknown to Home First.The Authorised Oficerl Secured Creitor shal not be responsible

anyindependent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, teof propenylies put on aucion and dains/ nights/ dues afecing the property, priorto subiting their bid.The e-Aucion advertsement does not constitute and wil not bedeemed lo canstitute

inany way for any third.

pany caimsl ighs/ dues.Thesle shallbe subjectto ules'condions prescrbed under thesecurtzaion and Reconstruction of Financial Assels and Enforcament of Securty InterestAct: 2002,In case ofany discrepancy English Version ofthe Notice

will be treated asauthentic.

The borowerl guarantos are hereby nobfed o poy hesu

STATUTORY 15 days SALENOTICE UNDER THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

as menhioned in the denand notce along with upio date interest and anclay expenses balore thedale ofe-Auction (aling which the property wil be aucioned soldand balance dues, fany wil

berecovered with interest and cost.

Signed by Authorized Officer,
Date: 15-12-2025

Home First Finance Company India Limited
Place: Amravati, Nagpur

I'm politically unaffiliated.
Not un-opinionated.
The Indian Express.
Forthe Indian Inteligent.

Raise the standard
ofanargument.
The Indian Express.
For the lndian Intelligent.

indianlntelligent
ThelndianEXPRESS

JouRNALISM OF COURAGE
#lndianintelligent

ThelndianEXPRESS
JoURNALISM OF CoURAGE


